SEG AUTOAdapt
0.9 - 4.0 kW, DIN, 50 Hz
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis

* For Russia only.
** For Australia only.
4.2 Type key
The type key covers the entire Grundfos SEG AUTOADAPT range
of wastewater pumps. This is why the type key has a number of
empty fields for the grinder pumps. Each SEG grinder pump is
identified by means of the type key below.
Please note that not all combination options are available.
Example: SEG.40.12.E.Ex.2.1.502
* Even if the pumps belong to different design generations, they
are similar in terms of power rating.
T
M
0
5
 8
8
7
2
 3
6
1
5
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number
3 Approval
4 ATEX certificate number
5 IEC Ex description
6 IEC Ex certificate number
7 Production code [year and week]
8 Enclosure class according to IEC 60529
9 Maximum head [m]
10 Rated input power [kW]
11 Rated voltage
12 Speed [rpm]
13 Net weight [kg]
14 EAC mark*
15 Run capacitor [µF]
16 RCM logo**
17 CE mark
18
Installation and operation instructions, publication
number
19 Ex description
20 Maximum installation depth [m]
21 Maximum flow rate [l/s]
22 Rated output power [kW]
23 Maximum current [A]
24 Cos φ, 1/1 load
25 Maximum liquid temperature [°C]
26 Frequency [Hz]
27 Insulation class
28 Production country
98
80
77
92
Code Explanation Designation
SE Grundfos sewage pumps Pump type
G
Grinder system in the pump